
01.05.2017

B8RS B8ER B8ER ARR B8 NAGA
(TM560010) (TM560011) (TM560011 ARR) (TM560012)

HARD6811 H.A.R.D. HS3306 Steering Servo NO ORIGINAL OPTION NO
HARD6817 HT3GDS 2.4G Transmitter w/Receiver NO ORIGINAL OPTION ORIGINAL
HARD6818 HR3GR 3 Channel 2.4G Reveiver NO ORIGINAL OPTION ORIGINAL
HARD6819 H.A.R.D. Z4118 Brushless Motor NO ORIGINAL OPTION NO
HARD6820 H.A.R.D. P80 ESC (2-4S,80A) NO ORIGINAL OPTION NO
HARD6821 H.A.R.D. Z4126 Brushless Motor NO OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
HARD6822 H.A.R.D. P80 Plus ESC (2-4S,80A) NO OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
HARD6823 H.A.R.D. HS3307 Steering Servo NO OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
KF5114 K Factory Alum. 3.5mm Locknut (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
KF6401-1 Dual Stage Foam Element (w/air filter oil) (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
KF6505-12 K Factory 1/8 Buggy Clutch Housing12T OPTION NO NO NO
KF6505-13 K Factory 1/8 Buggy Clutch Housing13T OPTION NO NO NO
KF6505-14 K Factory 1/8 Buggy Clutch Housing14T OPTION NO NO NO
KF6505-15 K Factory 1/8 Buggy Clutch Housing15T ORIGINAL NO NO NO
KF6505-17 K Factory 1/8 Buggy Clutch Housing17T OPTION NO NO NO
KF6505-18 K Factory 1/8 Buggy Clutch Housing18T OPTION NO NO NO
KF6511 K Factory Alum. Clutch Shoe (3) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
KF6602-19 19T Motor Gear NO ORIGINAL OPTION ORIGINAL
KF8220 B8 Shock Spring 66L #06
KF8221 B8 Shock Spring 66L #07
KF8222 B8 Shock Spring 66L #08
KF8223 B8 Shock Spring 66L #09
KF8224 B8 Shock Spring 66L #10
KF8226 B8 Shock Spring 86L #05
KF8227 B8 Shock Spring 86L #06
KF8228 B8 Shock Spring 86L #07
KF8229 Shock Spring 86L #08
KF8231 B8 Chassis Alum. 7075 Front Stiffener
KF8232 B8 Chassis Alum. 7075 Rear Stiffener
KF8233 B8 Chassis Alum. 7075 Center Stiffener
KF8234 7075 Aluminum Wide Front Shock Tower
KF8235 7075 Aluminum Wide Rear Shock Tower
KF8236 B8 Alum. 7075 Steering Block
KF8237 B8 Alum. 7075 Rear Hub Carrier
KF8238 B8 Alum. Adjustable Brake Nut Set
KF8239 B8 One-piece Alum. Engine Mount
KF8240 B8 Shock Piston (without hole)(4)
KF8241 B8 - Front ST Steel CVD Driveshaft 128.8mm (2)
KF8242 B8 - Rear ST Steel CVD Driveshaft 127.25mm (2)

B8RS/ER/NAGA Parts List
www.teammagiceurope.net
REF ARTICLE

Copyright: Lionel Troyon / Team Magic Europe

REPLACED BY TM561370-1
REPLACED BY TM561370-2
REPLACED BY TM561370-3
REPLACED BY TM561370-4
REPLACED BY TM561370-5
REPLACED BY TM561371-2
REPLACED BY TM561371-3
REPLACED BY TM561371-4
REPLACED BY TM561371-5
REPLACED BY TM561375
REPLACED BY TM561376
REPLACED BY TM561377
REPLACED BY TM561378
REPLACED BY TM561379
REPLACED BY TM561380
REPLACED BY TM561381
REPLACED BY TM561382
REPLACED BY TM561383

REPLACED BY TM561370-6
REPLACED BY TM561354
REPLACED BY TM561355



B8RS B8ER B8ER ARR B8 NAGA
(TM560010) (TM560011) (TM560011 ARR) (TM560012)

KF8243 B8 Upgrade Shock Cap Bushing (4)
KF8244 B8 ST Steel Center CVD Drive Shaft 107.8mm (2) 
KF8245 B8 Shock Spring 86L #04
KF8246 B8 ST Steel Spur Gear 44T 
KF8251 Electric Conversion Kit for B8 OPTION NO NO NO
TM101205 R Clip R8 (10)  ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM111007F 3mm Flat Locknut (10)  ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM111007GD 3mm Alum. Lock Nut (10) GOLD OPTION NO NO NO
TM111007ST 3mm Steel Locknut (10)  NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM111118 R5 R-clip (10)  ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM111146B TM Dual Alum. Stopper (6) Blue ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM111146S TM Dual Alum. Stopper (6) Silver ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM111147F 3.5mm Steel Flat Nut (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM111162 3.5mm Alum. Flat Head Washer (6) NO OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM111164 3.5mm Lock Nut (10) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OPTION
TM114046 Special 24cm Receiver Battery Pack Wire Set (w/mount) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM115001B Ball End & Steel Ball (6) BLUE OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM115001BK Ball End & Steel Ball (6) BLACK ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM115016B Antenna Rod (2) BLUE OPTION OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM115016BK Antenna Rod (2) BLACK ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OPTION
TM115016G Antenna Rod (2) GREEN OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM115016PK Antenna Rod (2) PINK OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM115027BK Ball End & 5.8mm Single Flanged Steel Ball (6) Black ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM115028BK Throttle/Brake Ball Cup (4) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM116133-5C 3x35mm CR Adjustable Rod (2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM116202 E-clip 2.5 (10)  NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM116207 Throttle/Brake Linkage Spring (4)  ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM116229 2.5x16.8mm PIN(10) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM116241 3M Double Side Tape 4x2.2cm NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM116242 EVA Tape 3x14cm NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM123510 3.5x10mm Steel FH Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM123510C 3.5x10mm Steel Cap Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM123513BU 3.5x13mm Steel Button Head Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM123514 3.5x14mm Steel FH Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM123516BU 3.5x16mm Steel BH Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM123518 3.5x18mm Steel FH Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM123520BU 3.5x20mm Steel BH Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM123522 3.5x22mm Steel FH Screw (6) ORIGINAL NO NO ORIGINAL
TM123525BU 3.5x25mm Steel BH Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126208BU-6 2.6x8mm Steel Button Head Screw(6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126303NL 3x3mm Thread Lock Set Screw (6)  ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM126306C 3x6mm Cap Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126306S 3x6mm Set Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126308 3x8mm Steel F.H. Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126308BU 3x8mm Steel Button Head Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126308C 3x8mm Steel Cap Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM126308SE 3x8mm Steel Flat Round Servo Mount Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

www.teammagiceurope.net
REF ARTICLE

REPLACED BY TM561384
REPLACED BY TM561372

REPLACED BY TM561371-1
REPLACED BY TM561385



B8RS B8ER B8ER ARR B8 NAGA
(TM560010) (TM560011) (TM560011 ARR) (TM560012)

TM126310 3x10mm Steel F.H. Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126310BU 3x10mm Button Head Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126310C 3x10mm Cap Screw (6)  NO NO NO ORIGINAL
TM126312 3x12mm Steel F.H. Screw (6)  ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126312BU 3x12mm Button Head Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM126312C 3x12mm Cap Screw (6)  ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM126312S 3x12mm Set Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126312SE 3x12mm Steel Flat Round Servo Mount Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM126313BU-5 3.5x13mm Steel Button Head Screw (6) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM126314 3x14mm Steel FH Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM126314BU 3x14mm Button Head Screw (6)  NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126316 3x16mm Steel F.H. Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM126316BU M3X16mm BH Screw(10) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM126320C 3x20mm Cap Screw (6)  NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126326-5 3.5x26mm Steel FH Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126330  3x30mm Cap Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126335 3x35mm Cap Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126403S 4x3 Set Screws (6) NO NO NO ORIGINAL
TM126404S 4x4mm Set Screw (6)  NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM126410C 4x10mm Steel Cap Screw(6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM126412 4x12mm Steel F.H. Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126412EN 4mm Steel Flat Round Engine Mount Screw (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126416 4x16mm Steel FH Screw (6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM126505S M4x5mm Set Screw(6) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM130102 8.1x12x0.2mm Shim (10) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM130105 5x9x0.15mm (5), 5x9x0.3mm (3), 5.2x12x0.2mm (2) Shim ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM130107 13.2x15.9x0.5mm Shim (6) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM130108 6.05x9.5x0.5mm Shim(10) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM130119 3.6x8x1mm Washer (10) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM130128 4.2x9.6x0.8mm Washer (10) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM150307 3x7x3mm Bearing (2) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM150510O 5x10x4mm Dust-Resistant Bearing (4) Orange ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM150610 6x10x3mm Bearing (2) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM150816BK 8x16x5mm Bearing-Black OPTION ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM150816O 8x16x5mm Dust-Resistant Bearing (4) Orange ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM152001 O-RING P5(10) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560116 Hard Anodized Aluminum Anti-Roll Bar Ball Stud (4) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM560117 Front Anti-Roll Bar 2.4mm OPTION ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OPTION
TM560123 Aluminum Wheel Adapter, Pin & Nut (2) ORIGINAL NO NO ORIGINAL
TM560130 ST Steel 4x68.8mm Hinge Pin (2) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM560149 Rear Anti-Roll Bar 2.8mm OPTION ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OPTION
TM560164 M8 Hard Coated 7075 Aluminum Brake Cam Post & Cam (2pcs/each) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560178 Servo Arm (Futaba) (2) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM560179 M8 Servo Arm (KO, Sanwa, Airtronics & JR) (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560182 M8 Clutch Flywheel, Collet & Clutch Nut (for SG shaft) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560186 M8 Clutch Spring 1.1mm (3) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560187 M1 Clutch Shoe (3) ORIGINAL NO NO NO

ARTICLEREF

www.teammagiceurope.net



B8RS B8ER B8ER ARR B8 NAGA
(TM560010) (TM560011) (TM560011 ARR) (TM560012)

TM560188 M8 Pipe Spring Set ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560228 ST Steel 4x68.2mm Hinge Pin (2) ORIGINAL

NEED TM561311 + TM561331 + TM561332 + 
TM561333

NEED TM561311 + TM561331 + TM561332 + 
TM561333

ORIGINAL
TM560243 Rear Body Mount ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM560244 ST Steel Small Bevel Gear Outdrive (2) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM560245 Hard Coated Alum. 7075 Center Drive Shaft (2) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM560270 Front 18x66mm Shock Spring (2) White NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OPTION
TM560271 Rear 18x86mm Shock Spring (2) White NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OPTION
TM560277 Buggy Shock Boot (4) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560284  M8 Center DifferenƟal Mount (1 set) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560285 M8 Brake Disc (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560286 M8 Brake Plate & Brake Pad ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560287 M8 Air Filter Set ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM560291 Front/Rear CVA Joints (2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM560298 Steering Linkage Set NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM560312 Velcro Battery Straps (2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM560530 Front Anti-Roll Bar 2.3mm Yellow ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM560535 Rear Anti-Roll Bar 2.7mm Purple ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561202 M8 Neo-Shock Bladder (4) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561301 ST Steel F/R Differential Outdrive (2) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561302  Diff Case Set ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561303 Diff Case Gasket (4) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561304  DifferenƟal Bevel Gear Set (for 1 diff) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561305 Bevel Gear 43T&11T ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561306 Front Upper Arm Mount (w/Alum. Stiffener Brace ) ORIGINAL NEED TM561322 NEED TM561322 ORIGINAL
TM561307 Front Shock Tower Stiffener ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561308 Hard Coated 7075 Aluminum Front Shock Tower ORIGINAL NEED TM561306 + TM561322 NEED TM561306 + TM561322 ORIGINAL
TM561309 Front & Rear Diff Gear Box (1 set) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561310 7075 Aluminum Front Lower Front Hinge Pin Plate ORIGINAL NEED TM561311 + TM561316 NEED TM561311 + TM561316 ORIGINAL
TM561311 Front & Rear Nylon Bumper ORIGINAL NEED TM561310 + TM561316 NEED TM561310 + TM561316 ORIGINAL
TM561312 7075 Aluminum Front Lower Rear Hinge Pin Plate ORIGINAL NEED TM561316 NEED TM561316 ORIGINAL
TM561313 Carbon Triangle Plate (Front) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561314  Front Body Post Set ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561315 Front 7075 Aluminum Chassis SƟffener ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561316 Front Lower Hinge Pin Nylon Cap (4) ORIGINAL NEED TM561310 or TM561311 NEED TM561310 or TM561311 ORIGINAL
TM561317  Front Lower Arm(2) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561318 Front Hub Carrier Lower Hinge Pin(2) ORIGINAL NEED TM111007ST NEED TM111007ST ORIGINAL
TM561319 Front Steering Block (1 pair) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561319-1 B8 Caster Block Screw(4) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561320 Front Hub Carrier Upper Hinge Pin(2) ORIGINAL NEED TM111007ST NEED TM111007ST ORIGINAL
TM561321  Caster Block (1 pair) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561322 Front Upper Arm Set ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561323  Servo Saver Post (2) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561324  Servo Saver Set ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561325  Steering Rod Nylon Ball & Ball End Set ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561325-1 Steering Rod Nylon Ball (8) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561326 7075 Aluminum  Steering Linkage Plate ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561327 7075 Aluminum 3mm Chassis ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL

www.teammagiceurope.net
REF ARTICLE



B8RS B8ER B8ER ARR B8 NAGA
(TM560010) (TM560011) (TM560011 ARR) (TM560012)

TM561328  Chassis Side Guard (1 pair) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561329 Hard Coated 7075 Aluminum Rear Shock Tower ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561330  Wing Mount & Holding Set ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561331 7075 Aluminum Rear Lower(1 & 2° Toe) Hinge Pin Mount (Front) ORIGINAL

NEED TM560228 + TM561311 + TM561332 + 
TM561333

NEED TM560228 + TM561311 + TM561332 + 
TM561333

ORIGINAL
TM561332 Rear Lower Hinge Pin Nylon Cap (4) ORIGINAL

NEED TM560228 + TM561311 + TM561331 + 
TM561333

NEED TM560228 + TM561311 + TM561331 + 
TM561333

ORIGINAL
TM561333 7075 Aluminum Rear Lower Rear Hinge Pin Plate ORIGINAL

NEED TM560228 + TM561311 + TM561331 + 
TM561332

NEED TM560228 + TM561311 + TM561331 + 
TM561332

ORIGINAL
TM561334 Rear 7075 Aluminum Chassis SƟffener ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561335  Rear Upper Arm(2) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561336  Rear Hub Carrier & Mud Sweeper (1 pair) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561337  Rear Lower Arm(2) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561338 Rear Hub Carrier Lower Hinge Pin(2) ORIGINAL NEED TM111007ST NEED TM111007ST ORIGINAL
TM561339 46T Main Gear-Machined ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561340 ST Steel Brake Cup (2) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561341  Brake Lever Set ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561342  ThroƩle Servo Linkage Set ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561343  Carbon Radio Plate ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561344  Aluminum Radio Plate Support (3) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561345  Receiver BaƩery Pack Box ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561346  Receiver Box ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561347  Steering Servo Mount ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561348  Servo Mount(4) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561349  Aluminum Engine Mount (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561350  Fuel Tank ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561351  Fuel Tank Post (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561352  Clutch Flywheel, Collet & Clutch Nut ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561353 Rear Wing ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561353BK Rear Wing-Black OPTION ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OPTION
TM561353R Rear Wing-Red OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561354 Front CVD DriveshaŌ 128.75mm (2) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561355 Rear CVD DriveshaŌ 127.25mm (2) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561355-1 Rear CVD Driveshaft Pin (10) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561355-2 B8 CVD Pivots 5.9mm (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561356  Shock Ball End, Spring Cap & Hardware Set (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561357 Aluminum Shock Upper Cap (2) ORIGINAL NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561358 Shock Bladder 16mm ORIGINAL NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561359  Hard Coated Front Shock Body (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561360  Hard Coated Rear Shock Body (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561361  ST Steel 4x55 mm Front Shock ShaŌ (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561362  ST Steel 4x65mm Rear Shock ShaŌ (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561363  Shock End Cap ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561364  Shock Piston 16mm (2) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561365  Shock O-Ring & Washer (4pcs/each) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561366  Pipe Holder ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561367 Arm ShaŌ & Adjustment Washer (6) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561368  Rear Hub Carrier Washer ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561369  Clear Body (0.8mm) ORIGINAL NO NO NO
TM561370 Front 16mm Hard Coated alum. threaded shocks (2) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION OPTION

www.teammagiceurope.net
REF ARTICLE



B8RS B8ER B8ER ARR B8 NAGA
(TM560010) (TM560011) (TM560011 ARR) (TM560012)

TM561370-1 B8 Shock Spring 66L #06 OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561370-2 B8 Shock Spring 66L #07 OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561370-3 B8 Shock Spring 66L #08 OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561370-4 B8 Shock Spring 66L #09 OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561370-5 B8 Shock Spring 66L #10 OPTION OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561370-6 B8 Shock Piston (without hole)(4) OPTION Need TM561370 or TM561371 Need TM561370 or TM561371 Need TM561370 or TM561371
TM561371  Rear 16mm Hard Coated alum. threaded shocks (2) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561371-1 B8 Shock Spring 86L #04 OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561371-2 B8 Shock Spring 86L #05 OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561371-3 B8 Shock Spring 86L #06 OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561371-4 B8 Shock Spring 86L #07 OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561371-5 Shock Spring 86L #08 OPTION OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561372 B8 ST Steel Center Universal Joint (2) ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561373 B8 Front/Rear Diff Set ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561374 B8 Center Diff Set ORIGINAL OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561375 B8 Chassis Alum. 7075 Front Stiffener OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561376 B8 Chassis Alum. 7075 Rear Stiffener OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561377 B8 Chassis Alum. 7075 Center Stiffener OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561378 7075 Aluminum Wide Front Shock Tower OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561379 7075 Aluminum Wide Rear Shock Tower OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561380 B8 Alum. 7075 Steering Block OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561381 B8 Alum. 7075 Rear Hub Carrier OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561382 B8 Alum. Adjustable Brake Nut Set OPTION NO NO NO
TM561383 B8 One-piece Alum. Engine Mount OPTION NO NO NO
TM561384 B8 Upgrade Shock Cap Bushing (4) OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561385 B8 - ST Steel Spur Gear 44T OPTION OPTION OPTION OPTION
TM561401 Center Differential Mount NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561402 Motor Mount NO OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561403 Receiver Box NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561404 Battery Box NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561405 ESC Mount NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561406 Side Guard NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561407 Shock Ball End, Spring Cap & Hardware Set (2) NO NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561408 16mm Shock Piston (2) NO NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561409 Front Shock Body (2) NO NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561410 Rear Shock Body (2) NO NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561411 Shock Spring Holder & Spacer Set (2) NO NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561412 Shock O-Ring & Washer NO NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561413 Front Shock Shaft NO NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561414 Rear Shock Shaft NO NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561415 Shock End Cap NO NEED TM561422 or TM561423 NEED TM561422 or TM561423 ORIGINAL
TM561416 High Grip Pre-mounted Tires (2) OPTION OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561417 Front Body Post Set NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561418 Pre-painted Body Shell NO OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561419 15T Motor Gear NO OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561422 Front Shock Set NO OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL
TM561423 Rear Shock Set NO OPTION OPTION ORIGINAL

www.teammagiceurope.net
REF ARTICLE



B8RS B8ER B8ER ARR B8 NAGA
(TM560010) (TM560011) (TM560011 ARR) (TM560012)

TM561426 Middle Universal Joint NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561440 Triangle Plate (Front) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561441 Front Stiffener NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561442 Front Upper Arm Mount NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561443 Front Shock Tower NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561444 Rear Shock Tower NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561445 Servo Spacer (4) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561446 Large Bevel Gear-43T NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561447 Brake Cup(2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561448 B8ER Body-Clear NO OPTION ORIGINAL OPTION
TM561448B B8ER Body-Blue NO OPTION ORIGINAL OPTION
TM561448BK B8ER Body-Black NO OPTION ORIGINAL OPTION
TM561448R B8ER Body-Red NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OPTION
TM561449 46T Main Gear NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561450 Small Bevel Gear-11T NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561452 Chassis NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561453 Differential Cup(F/R) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561454 Complete Differential Kit (F/R) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561455 Front Lower Arm Mount NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561456 Rear Stiffener NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561457 Pin & Shim for Diff. NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
TM561458 Front Upper Arm Set NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561459 Middle Differential Set NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561460 DifferenƟal Bevel Gear Set (for 1 diff) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561461 Motor Mount NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561462 Rear Lower Outer Hinge Pin(2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561463 Front Shock Set NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561464 Rear Shock Set(2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561465 Rear Arm Mount NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561466 Pre-mounted Tires (2) OPTION ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OPTION
TM561467 Front Lower Outer Hinge Pin(2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561468L Wheel Lock Nut - Long (4 pcs) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561469 Steering Block Carrier Bushing (4) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561470 Front Steering Block(2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561471 Front Upper Inner Hinge Pin(2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561475 3x7x3mm Steel Bushing(4) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561476 6x10x3mm Steel Bushing(4) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561477 Shock Upper Joint (2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561478 Shock Upper Cap (2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561479 Front Shock Shaft(2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561480 Front Shock Body(2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561481 Rear Shock Shaft(2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561482 Rear Shock Body(2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561483 Shock O-Ring & Washer (2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561484 Shock Lower Cap (2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561485 Shock Piston (2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561486 Spring Spacer (4) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO

www.teammagiceurope.net
REF ARTICLE



B8RS B8ER B8ER ARR B8 NAGA
(TM560010) (TM560011) (TM560011 ARR) (TM560012)

TM561487 Shock lower Joint (2) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561491 Shock Cap Bushing (4) NO ORIGINAL ORIGINAL NO
TM561495BK B8 Pre-mounted Tires (2)-6 Spokes Black OPTION ORIGINAL ORIGINAL OPTION

www.teammagiceurope.net
REF ARTICLE


